Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Actual Pro Forma Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual

Local Sports Segment

Quarter
Ended

3/31/2019

Quarter
Ended

6/30/2019

Quarter
Ended

9/30/2019

Quarter
Ended

12/31/2019

 Year
Ended

2019

Quarter
Ended

3/31/2020

Quarter
Ended

6/30/2020

Quarter
Ended

9/30/2020

Quarter
Ended

12/31/2020

 Year
Ended

2020

Pro Forma Local Sports Segment Media Revenue1  $   948  $   992  $   858  $   788  $   3,586  $   812  $   616  $   727  $   531  $   2,686

Pro Forma Local Sports Segment Adjusted EBITDA1, 4  $   231  $   440  $   425  $   174  $   1,271  $   58  $   110  $   464  $   209  $   841

Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual

As Reported Local Sports Segment Adjusted EBITDA

8/23/19 to
9/30/19

Quarter
Ended

12/31/19

8/23/19 to
12/31/19

Quarter
Ended

3/31/20

Quarter
Ended

6/30/20

Quarter
Ended

9/30/20

Quarter
Ended

12/31/20

Year
Ended

2020

Local Sports segment Media Revenue  $   352  $   788  $   1,140  $   812  $   616  $   727  $   531  $   2,686

Local Sports segment Media Expenses2   (262)   (597)   (859)   (535)   (106)   (801)   (163)   (1,605)

Add: Local Sports rights amortization   193   443   636   391   5   632   50   1,078
Less: Local Sports rights payments   (118)   (460)   (578)   (612)   (413)   (99)   (221)   (1,345)
Less: Local Sports segment Corporate Overhead   (92)   (2)   (94)   (2)   (2)   (3)   (3)   (10)
Add: Local Sports segment stock-based compensation   -   -   -   -   1   1   2   4

Local Sports segment Adjustments3   91   2   93   4   7   7   15   33

Local Sports segment Adjusted EBITDA - As Reported4  $   165  $   174  $   339  $   58  $   110  $   464  $   209  $   841

Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma

Legacy Business5

Quarter
Ended

3/31/2019

Quarter
Ended

6/30/2019

Quarter
Ended

9/30/2019

Quarter
Ended

12/31/2019

 Year
Ended

2019

Quarter
Ended

3/31/2020

Quarter
Ended

6/30/2020

Quarter
Ended

9/30/2020

Quarter
Ended

12/31/2020

Year
Ended

2020

Pro Forma Legacy Business Media Revenue6  $   680  $   727  $   725  $   807  $   2,939  $   774  $   664  $   810  $   982  $   3,230

Pro Forma Legacy Business Adjusted EBITDA4, 6  $   182  $   203  $   213  $   271  $   869  $   219  $   144  $   270  $   406  $   1,039

Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual

As Reported Legacy Business Adjusted EBITDA

Quarter
Ended

3/31/2019

Quarter
Ended

6/30/2019

Quarter
Ended

9/30/2019

Quarter
Ended

12/31/2019

 Year
Ended

2019

Quarter
Ended

3/31/2020

Quarter
Ended

6/30/2020

Quarter
Ended

9/30/2020

Quarter
Ended

12/31/2020

Year
Ended

2020

Add: Broadcast segment Media Revenue7  $   619  $   660  $   660  $   751  $   2,689  $   701  $   592  $   734  $   896  $   2,923

Less: Broadcast segment Media Expenses   (419)   (425)   (428)   (453)   (1,725)   (456)   (430)   (450)   (474)   (1,810)
Less: Film payments   (24)   (24)   (23)   (22)   (94)   (23)   (24)   (23)   (26)   (96)
Less: Broadcast segment Corporate Overhead   (26)   (33)   (23)   (62)   (143)   (44)   (27)   (25)   (24)   (120)
Add: Corporate and Other segment Media Revenue   55   61   67   69   252   84   77   83   88   332